highly machinable with excellent mechanical properties,
which can be used as weather-resistant coating
materials, adhesives for lithium batteries and
photovoltaic backplanes) and its raw material
(being R142b coolant)

Approximately
HK$2.0 billion

60.42%

(b) Enhancing the Group’s production capacity of PTFE
(a synthetic fluoropolymer with high level of resistance
to temperature changes, electrical insulation, and aging
and chemical resistant) and its raw material
(being R22 coolant)

Approximately
HK$800 million

24.17%

(c) Replenishing the general working capital of the Group Approximately
HK$510 million

15.41%

- 2 -

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON COMPLETION OF THE
PLACING

The Placing Shares represent:

(a) Approximately 6.87% of the issued share capital of the Company immediately before
Completion; and

(b) Approximately 6.43% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged upon Completion.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after Completion is as follows:

Immediately before Completion Immediately after Completion

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of
issued share

capital
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of
issued share

capital

Macrolink Overseas Development Limited(1) 150,000,000 7.10% 150,000,000 6.65%
MACRO-LINK International Investment
Co., Ltd.(2) 418,405,818 19.81% 418,405,818 18.54%

Dongyue Team Limited(3) 258,948,451 12.26% 258,948,451 11.47%
Mr. Zhang Jianhong(4) 7,147,636 0.34% 7,147,636 0.32%
Mr. Zhang Jian(5) 91 0.00% 91 0.00%
Mr. Zhang Zhefeng(6) 650,000 0.03% 650,000 0.03%
The Placees – – 145,000,000 6.43%
Other public Shareholders 1,276,537,459 60.45% 1,276,537,459 56.57%

Total issued Shares 2,111,689,455 100.00% 2,256,689,455 100.00%

Notes:

(1) Macrolink Overseas Development Limited is wholly-owned by MACRO-LINK International Investment
Co., Ltd.

(2) MACRO-LINK International Investment Co., Ltd. is wholly-owned by Macro-Link Industrial Investment
Limited, which in turn is wholly-owned by Macro-Link Holding Limited. Macro-Link Holding Limited
is owned (i) as to 93.4% by Cheung Shek Investment Limited, a company controlled by Mr. Fu Kwan
(one of our executive Directors) and Ms. Xiao Wenhui; and (ii) as to 2.83% by Mr. Fu Kwan,
respectively.

(3) Dongyue Team Limited is wholly-owned by Mr. Zhang Jianhong, one of our executive Directors.